(Archived 2015) Agenda
Agenda (as of 03.11.2015)

The content of the various sessions may slightly change until the event. The agenda will also be updated with title and abstract of the expert
presentations as soon as we have them.

Whenever changes occur, we will update this page accordingly.

Requisites
(D For the hands-on sessions please bring a full notebook (not a tablet) which you can connect to a public Wi-Fi. It is also possible to
share a computer between two users in case you are attending the course with colleagues from your organisation

Wednesday, 04.11.2015

Building 36, Room 2 (Plenary Sessions), Room 3

Time Session
08:30 Transfer from hotel, pass Ispra site security
09:30 Welcome and Introduction

Joint Research Centre

09:45- EMM Overview
10:30 Joint Research Centre
10:30- Coffee Break
11:00
11:00- EMM Mobile Applications
11:30 Joint Research Centre
11:30- EMM OSINT Suite Overview
12:15 Joint Research Centre
12:15- Lunch (Piccola Mensa)
14:00
14:00- EMM Server End-to-End Basics EMM OSINT Suite Quick Start
16:00 hands-on session hands-on session
16:00- Coffee Break
16:30
16:30- Way forward - what we are currently working on.
Research overview
17:45
Joint Research Centre
18:00 Transfer to hotel

Thursday, 05.11.2015
Building 36, Room 2 (Plenary Sessions), Room 3
Time

08:30 Bus transfer Hotel to Ispra Site



09:15-

09:30

09:30 -

10:00

10:00 -

10:30

10:30 -

12:00

12:00 -

13:15

13:15 -

15:30

15:30 -

16:00

16:00 -

16:45

16:45-

17:30

17:30

20:00

20:30 -
23:00

23:00

Friday, 06.11.2015

Welcome Day 2
DG Migration and Home Affairs

Expert Presentation 1

Coffee Break

EMM Server

hands-on session

Lunch Break (Sandwiches)

EMM Server

hands-on session

Coffee Break

Expert Presentation 2

Expert Presentation 3

Bus transfer to hotel

Bus transfer to evening dinner

Evening Dinner

Bus transfer to hotel

Building 36, Room 2 (Plenary Sessions), Room 10

Time
08:30

09:15

09:15 -
09:45
09:45-
10:15
10:15 -
10:30
10:30 -
12:00
12:00 -
12:30

Session
Bus transfer Hotel to Ispra Site

Welcome Day 3

Expert Presentation 4

Expert Presentation 5

Coffee Break

EMM Server

hands-on session

Wrap-Up & Feedback

EMM OSINT Suite

hands-on session

EMM OSINT Suite

hands-on session

EMM OSINT Suite

hands-on session



12:30 Lunch (Piccola Mensa)

14:00 Bus transfer to airports

Social Dinner Thursday Night

We invite you to an evening dinner at a restaurant close to Ispra. (Dress code is casual ==

Expert Presentations

For this year we will have the following presentations:

"Potential online recruitment through connections made between members of Romanian Muslims and immigration/ refugees
groups”, Romanian Intelligence Service

"(Working Title) Fight against corruption using software tools goPRS and goTrace", United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime
"Monitoring Social Media for Customs", Customs National Office, The Netherlands
"EMM OSINT Suite in Education”, Hogeschool Leiden, The Netherlands

"(Working Title) Darknet, Blockchain and Bitcoin Cashout", Dutch Tax Authority Belastingdienst FIOD/SOI, The Netherlands

Session Descriptions

EMM Server Hands-on Sessions

Basic Topics
This track is aimed at participants who have no previous experience in using tools of the EMM platform.

This track contains a number of practical activities addressing the main concepts of the EMM platform. Participants will be guided through the
NewsBrief website to browse the information already available.

Afterwards they will start from a new problem statement (case study) to conceive and define EMM categories using the Category Editor. The
definitions will be applied to the EMM platform and the results will be analysed using the NewsDesk tool. A number of media monitoring
products will be prepared including: reports/newsletters, SMS and EMAIL notifications.

Advanced Topics

This track is aimed at participants who have previous experience with EMM or attended a previous EMM user workshop.

The idea is that the participants will work on case studies and we will coach them along the way. Doing this we will demonstrate advanced
concepts of the tool platform as requested by the participants.

For example we could cover the use of the EMM NewsDesk management console (workgroup managers):

® Managing workgroup resources.
® Target audience: workgroup managers, users that are in charge of configuring and maintaining a NewsDesk workgroup
(managing users accounts, adding/removing newsletters, etc.)
® Topics: global workgroup settings, users management, newsletters management, feed directory definition, Category Editor
access rights management, adding/removing address books.
® Creating workgroups (system administrators):
® Target audience: System Administrators, users in charge of a NewsDesk site (multiple workgroups).
® Topics: creating workgroups. Assigning system resources to workgroups.

EMM OSINT Suite Hands-on Sessions

The EMM OSINT Suite is a desktop tool kit to support online investigations using information from open sources. Please find a more detailed
description here.

Data Acquisition

®* Web Search
® Web Crawling
® File Import



Entity Extraction

® Name Variant Database
® Custom Entity Types

Entity Extraction Advanced

® Import Custom Name Variants
® Custome Entity Types based on Regular Exrpessions

Scripting Data Export & Reporting

® Export Data using Reports
® Export Files

Case Studies

® User provided Case Studies

Contact Us

Please contact us if you have questions or comments about the agenda.



