(Archived 2015) Agenda

Agenda (as of 03.11.2015)

The content of the various sessions may slightly change until the event. The agenda will also be updated with title and abstract of the expert presentations as soon as we have them.

Whenever changes occur, we will update this page accordingly.



(i) Requisites

For the hands-on sessions please bring a full notebook (not a tablet) which you can connect to a public Wi-Fi. It is also possible to share a computer between two users in case you are attending the course with colleagues from your organisation

Wednesday, 04.11.2015

Building 36, Room 2 (Plenary Sessions), Room 3

Time	Session		
08:30	Transfer from hotel, pass Ispra site security		
09:30	Welcome and Introduction		
	Joint Research Centre		
09:45-	EMM Overview		
10:30	Joint Research Centre		
10:30-	Coffee Break		
11:00			
11:00-	EMM Mobile Applications		
11:30	Joint Research Centre		
11:30-	EMM OSINT Suite Overview		
12:15	Joint Research Centre		
12:15-	Lunch (Piccola Mensa)	Lunch (Piccola Mensa)	
14:00			
14:00-	EMM Server End-to-End Basics	EMM OSINT Suite Quick Start	
16:00	hands-on session	hands-on session	
16:00-	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	
16:30			
16:30-	Way forward - what we are currently working on.		
17:45	Research overview		
40.00	Joint Research Centre		
18:00	Transfer to hotel		

Thursday, 05.11.2015

Building 36, Room 2 (Plenary Sessions), Room 3

Time		
08:30	Bus transfer Hotel to Ispra Site	

09:15- 09:30	Welcome Day 2 DG Migration and Home Affairs	
09:30 -	Expert Presentation 1	
10:00		
10:00 -	Coffee Break	
10:30		
10:30 -	EMM Server	EMM OSINT Suite
12:00	hands-on session	hands-on session
12:00 -	Lunch Break (Sandwiches)	
13:15		
13:15 -	EMM Server	EMM OSINT Suite
15:30	hands-on session	hands-on session
15:30 -	Coffee Break	
16:00		
16:00 -	Expert Presentation 2	
16:45		
16:45-	Expert Presentation 3	
17:30		
17:30	Bus transfer to hotel	
20:00	Bus transfer to evening dinner	
20:30 -	Evening Dinner	
23:00		
23:00	Bus transfer to hotel	

Friday, 06.11.2015

Building 36, Room 2 (Plenary Sessions), Room 10

Time	Session		
08:30	Bus transfer Hotel to Ispra Site	Bus transfer Hotel to Ispra Site	
09:15	Welcome Day 3		
09:15 -	Expert Presentation 4		
09:45			
09:45-	Expert Presentation 5		
10:15			
10:15 -	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	
10:30			
10:30 -	EMM Server	EMM OSINT Suite	
12:00	hands-on session	hands-on session	
12:00 -	Wrap-Up & Feedback		
12:30			

12:30	Lunch (Piccola Mensa)
14:00	Bus transfer to airports

Social Dinner Thursday Night

We invite you to an evening dinner at a restaurant close to Ispra. (Dress code is casual 🐸)



Expert Presentations

For this year we will have the following presentations:

"Potential online recruitment through connections made between members of Romanian Muslims and immigration/ refugees groups", Romanian Intelligence Service

"(Working Title) Fight against corruption using software tools goPRS and goTrace", United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime

"Monitoring Social Media for Customs", Customs National Office, The Netherlands

"EMM OSINT Suite in Education", Hogeschool Leiden, The Netherlands

"(Working Title) Darknet, Blockchain and Bitcoin Cashout", Dutch Tax Authority Belastingdienst FIOD/SOI, The Netherlands

Session Descriptions

EMM Server Hands-on Sessions

Basic Topics

This track is aimed at participants who have no previous experience in using tools of the EMM platform.

This track contains a number of practical activities addressing the main concepts of the EMM platform. Participants will be guided through the NewsBrief website to browse the information already available.

Afterwards they will start from a new problem statement (case study) to conceive and define EMM categories using the Category Editor. The definitions will be applied to the EMM platform and the results will be analysed using the NewsDesk tool. A number of media monitoring products will be prepared including: reports/newsletters, SMS and EMAIL notifications.

Advanced Topics

This track is aimed at participants who have previous experience with EMM or attended a previous EMM user workshop.

The idea is that the participants will work on case studies and we will coach them along the way. Doing this we will demonstrate advanced concepts of the tool platform as requested by the participants.

For example we could cover the use of the EMM NewsDesk management console (workgroup managers):

- Managing workgroup resources.
 - Target audience: workgroup managers, users that are in charge of configuring and maintaining a NewsDesk workgroup (managing users accounts, adding/removing newsletters, etc.)
 - Topics: global workgroup settings, users management, newsletters management, feed directory definition, Category Editor access rights management, adding/removing address books.
- Creating workgroups (system administrators):
 - Target audience: System Administrators, users in charge of a NewsDesk site (multiple workgroups).
 - Topics: creating workgroups. Assigning system resources to workgroups.

EMM OSINT Suite Hands-on Sessions

The EMM OSINT Suite is a desktop tool kit to support online investigations using information from open sources. Please find a more detailed description here.

Data Acquisition

- · Web Search
- Web Crawling
- File Import

Entity Extraction

- Name Variant Database
- Custom Entity Types

Entity Extraction Advanced

- Import Custom Name VariantsCustome Entity Types based on Regular Exrpessions

Scripting Data Export & Reporting

- Export Data using ReportsExport Files

Case Studies

• User provided Case Studies

Contact Us

Please contact us if you have questions or comments about the agenda.